	_ 07-17-4	2000	The July	
Form <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 10/02)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings ⇔⇔ ₩	102500173		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner			d original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  TIGERSTOP, LLC  Individual(s)	Association Limited Partnership ility Corporation ies) attached? Yes No Merger Change of Name	2. Name and address Name: Precision A Internal Address:  Street Address:  City: Vancouver  Individual(s) citiz  Association  General Partners  Limited Partners  Corporation-Stat  Cother If assignee is not domicili representative designation	s of receiving party(ies)	
4. Application number(s) or registrat  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  76/480,267   5. Name and address of party to wh	Additional number(s) att	B. Trademark Regi	No	
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Pierre C. Van Rysselberghe, Esq.  Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: _200 Pacific Building		8. Deposit account number:  11-1540  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DBYTOE 00000213 76460267			of this page if paying by deposit account)	
9. Statement and signatur 40.00 To the best of my knowledge and copy of the original document.  Pierre C. Van Rysselberghe	PODZY	nation is true and correct	t and any attached copy is a true  June 26, 2003	
Name of Person Signing	l Sic	gnature / /	Date	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Wasaington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Assignor has adopted and is using a mark fir which Assignor filed Application Serial No. 76/480,267 in the United States Trademark Office on January 6, 2003, and Assignee is desirous of acquiring such mark and the application thereof.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to said mark, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, along with the application thereof, the number of which is contained herein.

TIGERSTOP, LLC

Date: 06/10/03

RECORDED: 06/30/2003

Spencer B. Dick, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002779 FRAME: 0466